- 11 -
E
N
G
L
IS
H
A quality choice

Tipo di apparecchio - Type of equipment : GRANITORE – SLUSH MACHINE
Marchio Commerciale - Trademark           ELMECO
Modello - Type designation                       BIG BIZ
Costruttore - Manufacturer                        ELMECO
Indirizzo - Address                                     VIA CIRCUMVALLAZIONE ESTERNA N. 12 80025 CASANDRINO (NA)
Telefono n° - Telephone no.                      0039/081/5055724 - 5057068 - 5054028
Telefax n° - Telefax no.                             0039/081/5055726
Le norme armonizzate o le specifiche tecniche (designazioni) che sono state applicate in accordo con le regole della
buona arte in materia di sicurezza in vigore nella CEE sono:
The following harmonized standards or technical specifications (designations) which comply with good engineering
practice in safety matters in force within the EEC have been applied:
Norme o altri documenti normativi                                                                     Rapporto di collaudo - Schede Tecniche
standards or other normative documents                                                                      Test report - Technical file
EN 60335-1:2002
EN 60335-2-24:1994
EN 61000-3-2:2000
EN 61000-3-3:1995+A1:2001
Informazioni ulteriori
Additional information
In qualità di costruttore e/o rappresentante autorizzato dalla società all’interno della CEE, si dichiara sotto la propria
responsabilità che gli apparecchi sono conformi alle esigenza essenziali previste dalle Direttive su menzionate.
As the manufacturer’s authorized established within ECC, We declare under out sole responsibility that the equipment
follows the provisions of the directive states above.
Data e luogo di emissione                                                                                 Nome e firma di persona autorizzata
Date and place of issue                                                                               Name and signature of authorized person
 NAPOLI
 NAPLES
RUMOROSITÀ - NOISINESS - GERAUSCHPEGEL - BRUIT - RUIDOSO
Modello - Model - Muster - Modèle - Muestra
BB1 .0 DBA   BB2 60.5 DBA
- 39 -
ELMECO PRODUCT WARRANTY IN THE U.S.A. AND CANADA
New machines that have been manufactured by Elmeco SRL Italy and all parts thereof are conditionally
warranted to the original user by Elmeco SRL to be free from defects in material and workmanship under
normal use
SERVICE AS FOLLOWS:
Freezer / Slush Machine and all components unless specified below–
2 years parts, 1 year labor (proof of purchase and serial number required), Compressor- 5 years parts,